

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Armagost

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 500, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "13,535,986" and substitute "13,935,986" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "539,124" and substitute "939,124".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 519, line 5, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "9,379,767"
- 6 and substitute "9,779,767" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 7 "7,379,430" and substitute "7,779,430".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Adds \$400,000 General Fund for operating expenses for the Colorado State Patrol and adds \$400,000 General Fund for the Colorado Bureau of Investigation in the Department of **Public Safety**.

| Fiscal Impact of Amendment | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----------|-----|-----|-----|-----------|-----|
| Department | GF | CF | RF | FF | Total | FTE |
| Public Safety | \$800,000 | \$0 | \$0 | \$0 | \$800,000 | 0.0 |

** ** ** ** **